

Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 85 of 2024

Date of order: 30.01.2025

Aban Momin & anr. vs Garo Hills Autonomous District
Council & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Mrs. R. Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv. [For R4]

This is an appeal from a judgment and order dated 4th October, 2024 of a learned single judge in exercise of his writ jurisdiction.

We formally admit the appeal.

Except the respondent No. 4, the other respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are not represented.

Advocate-on-Record for the appellants shall prepare an informal paper-book and file the same in this Court by 20th February, 2025. Copies of the paper-book shall be served by the Advocate-on-Record for the appellants on each of the respondents or on their Advocates-on-Record at least five days before hearing of the appeal.

List the appeal on 5th March, 2025.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
30.01.2025
"Sylvana PS"