

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No.85/2024

Date of Order: 05.03.2025

Aban Momin & anr

Vs.

Garo Hills Autonomous
District Council & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv with
Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv

For the Respondents : Ms. S.D. Sangma, Adv for R/1-3
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv for R/4

This appeal is not ready for hearing.

Advocate-on-Record for the appellants has not filed an informal paper-book in terms of our order dated 30th January, 2025. He prays for accommodation to do the same.

Time to file the paper-book is peremptorily extended till 17th March, 2025.

A copy of the paper-book should be served on the respondents' Advocate-on-Record by the above date.

As this bench is not a regular bench but sitting specially for this appeal, we shall notify in advance the listing of this appeal.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
05.03.2025
"*Lam* DR-PS"