

Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 85 of 2024

Date of order: 20.11.2025

Aban Momin & anr. vs Garo Hills Autonomous District Council & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Mr S. Thapa, Adv.
Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S. Dey, Adv. [for R1-3]
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. with
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. [For R4]

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the writ appellants has prayed for adjournment to ascertain whether he had earlier appeared on behalf of the private respondent.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned till 16.12.2025.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
20.11.2025
"Sylvana PS"