

Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 85 of 2024

Date of order: 16.12.2025

Aban Momin & anr. vs Garo Hills Autonomous District
Council & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Ms K. Decruse, Adv.
 Vice Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S. Dey, Adv. [for R1-3]

Ms K. Decruse, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants has submitted on instruction that Mr K. Paul, learned senior counsel has appeared for one of the private respondents and she has accordingly prayed for leave to retire from the matter.

In view of the aforesaid facts, leave is given to the learned senior counsel to retire from the matter.

The Department is directed to serve an appropriate notice to the appellants at the address/addresses as mentioned in the cause title with the intimation that this matter shall be listed on 30.01.2026.

The appellants shall have liberty to appear in person or may appear through the learned Advocate of their choice.

The matter stands adjourned till 30.01.2026.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.12.2025
"Sylvana PS"