

Serial No.01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No.85/2024

Date of Order: 30.01.2026

Aban Momin & anr

Vs.

Garo Hills Autonomous
District Council & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv with
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv

Mr. S. Khyriem states that he has informed the appellants that he has sought leave to retire from the matter and that the appellant has sought time to engage another Advocate.

Stand over to **13th February, 2026.**

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
30.01.2026
"Lam DR-PS"